its citizens, including African delegates to the 2022 General Conference.   

Over the past six months, leaders of the Africa Initiative within the three Central Conferences of Africa 

have worked assiduously to carry out research surveys among members of the about two hundred and 

eighty-six (286) delegates expected from the three Central Conferences of Africa to attend the 2022 

General Conference. The purpose of the survey was to determine their readiness to participate in the 

scheduled 2022 General Conference.  

The survey was centered around two major issues: